- 215 PM

2020

- Thu, Dec 3

2

CTALS\SINGLES\GP- 14x 18- NOTES - 2020~ VA3 PKG~AT-19014.dwg

TR.NOTES & DI

S

CRECON

~ HNARCHIVE\WORKING\ 2019\ 18014,

greg

REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

WiTH 38x38 (2™2°) CROSS BRACING QR SOLD BLOCKING © 2100mm

BERIOR 00T 10 DOWPLY 7 THERIAL RESSTANCE AS STATED Y

@SA COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND

{Unless otnerwise noted) INTERIOS. STUD PARTITONS — CONCRETE. PLASIER . BRECT VENT ru;mm mwmw mmm (367 FROM A G/S mmn!ﬁ- L FGEND
5L CONSTRUCTION TC ADHERE TO THEST PLANS AND (5 FOR BEARNG PARTTTIONS 3833 (2" @ 408mm {167} 0L {1B.) BEAM POCKET OR Z00v200 {B°¥8") POURED CONC. NS WALLS. REGULATOR. M. 300mm {12°) ABOVE FiN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, M B y y
. CONSTRUCTION T0 ACHERE TO THES: FLANS AND &) 70 2 STOREYS A0 3smm (127) 0L, FOR 3 STOREYS, #N. BUIRNG 30mm (3-1/2%) T R T S o AT-LEAST G GEDRDOM WHDON O 2. GV TLOGR, S 70 HAVE i . ROk,
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM 7O THE ONTARIO BUILDING NCN-GEARING PARTTIONS 38483 (2%} © B10mm (347} O, 19658 (1%2') CONTRIOUS WOOD STRAFPING BOTH STDES OF gﬂ'g’w% %&M&%‘%&E@ T&‘% gﬂﬁmﬂ 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENAGLE AREA WTH M. CLEAR ®  cuss '8 vew To BXTERIO
oo PROVIE 38x89 (2°47) BOTTONM FLATE R0 2738189 (2/2°%47) 170 coem seat /030 65 W o : . €= DUPLEX OUTLET
T0° FATE. 13mm (1/27) 1. DRVAL BOTE SDES OF STUSS, STEEL BEMM. {03C. 9.234.3(3¢}) SEPfRATED FROM ITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M (N COMPLANCE WITH O.B.L. €& puswl PLEX QUTLET (HEIGHT AFF)
3500 (2°%67) STDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED, GARASE SLAB Ov.-3 TBLE 623.12. Q12" ABOVE. SURFACE) f,
: e SRS T (18 10omm (5 32WPa (4640ps7) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-6% AR i : s ENT 55 Tt ’ﬂmm% i L O A T2 msrmczmmmm o ©=4f WEATHERPROOE & Gl e
TONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC /7 ECUNDATION WALL/FODTHGS: (8184 164, 8132 882400\ Curmawiod 0 OPTONAL 100 (47 COPRSE GRANULAG FIL WTH (53 b5ecr Vo s FRGFUGE. VBN To B A U Xt (12 (o gy RO TO THE AAGEAY GRATE 5 GREATER THAN 1 v DUPLEX OUTLET
7/ 300rm (87 POURED CORC. FDTH, WAL 15WPq (2300ps7) WTH COMPACTED SUB-3AST DR COMPACTED RATVE FILL. mu%cggé% AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER To SINDOY WE DY por ue @ ?ZEQXY vg‘%w OUTLEY
BITLENOUS BAMPPRODFING AND DRATGE LIYER. LRANAGE LAYER SLOPE TO FRONT {EXTERIOR) AT 1% M. » o AL V009 KELLS-70 DRAGI 70, FOOTHE LEVEL FER GBC 8,146 LGHT FITURE Lo PotruRE
G, 10mm (3/87) PUWOOD RN BASMET I 800 (2117 SELO IIERIOR GARACE WAUS & CELNGS (Spomile 0428 34 = o o e ot e e Fon o DXER0n Unpows ISA R iy O )
; e ‘ {F FOUNDATION WALL 1S VI {1727 BOMID OF WAL AND CELING 3 WEEM bm (5/87 &6 T WO%D FLODR 05 .
VED 00D TRUSSES @ §10mm (247) 19 e {3/27) wL & AL DERIOR WINDOWS 10 COMPLY VATH REQUIREMENTS STATED M —A  SWITCH LIGHT FIXTURE
A POUR HEGHT 2300 (7'-10°) ON 80015 7 MOUSE M BARAE ' i - CERAMC THE APPLICAON {2 SEE 0BC 9.305. %) 6mm (1/4%) PANEL
CHON TO EXTEND 300mm {3'-07) ; N - HOUSE AND BARAGE, HSI 3.87 (R22) It WALLS, RSI 545 (R31) TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESWIENT & PARQUET FLOGRWG. (* SEE OBC 0.8.C~DN. B-9.7.1.7. & SBI2-3.1.1.9, 2 (WALL MOUNTED)
WO IR FACE OF 5 6. BRACE FOTX, WALL PRIGR 70 I OEILING. TASE /HD SEAL AL JOWTS AFIIGHT PER 0.2C. : / —_ 5
0 SOPE : j ON RATURAL UNDISTURBED 9,16.9.16, REFER 70 S3~12, TABLE 31.1.24 FCR 93024) @ OFLOOR DRAN O B e
; 1 5T RRED FLOOR JOISTS UTH SPANS OVER 2100mm (§'-11) TO BE BRIDGED N (NON~ )
§:E§.L_MIMJM

4 VEPNJ"“N i vﬁﬂ Qo
55 M’ E:iJE: & WIN. 25% AV RDGE

VERTICAL W00D FUREING, S0

“) TXT. TYPE SHEATRAC R 0BC

x ™SOS @ 400mm (157) 0L,

LATION 440 ém " POUR BARRER AND KPR,
13mm {1727 BT, DRVALL FINSH. SIDING TO BE

GRADT, REFER 70 08C SR-12,

e ?Bazm ISULATION REQUSENEITS.

m\J

,*i. ZCﬁm'r {E »«B‘C
C%'ﬁﬂ- F’}R ?fQL RED M

") STD3 @ 406mm (167
Wﬂ'ﬁ 4PPR, DIAGONAL WALl DRAGING.
i5TS mw GARAE.

(2) & :)28
10 THE CLADDING WA
T. AND »\PPUEG PER MANUFACRIRERS

EATRUDED CR EXPANDED RIGID
URE BARRIER QW 38x140 (2767

@ 436 ( 6) J,s.. RS 387 {R32) SATT NSUL, APPR. 6 WL
YETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 3mm (1/27) GYFSUM BOARD INTERKIR
INiSH. STUSCO TO BE MIN. 200 (87) ABGVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 10
0BC SB-12, CHAFTER 3 FUR REQUIRED MINMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REGUIRENENTS,

YL o

STUCCO CLADTIG

J

LT (27} ~GARAGE GAL
i {2) & 9.28

203 3 TG 0BL. 8.27.110
THAT EMPLOY A MDA ACE BEHID THE CLACDING WiTH
FOSTNE DRANAGE TO THE BTERNR AND APPUED PER MerA"WﬂER

SPECIFCARONS QVER 28ma (17} MM DXPANOED OR DXTRUDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE O APPROVED Ai/&éﬁs&' URE BARRIER ON 38180 {2°%47)
STUDS @ 408 {167 6.0 HEIGNT 3000mm {9'-107)), WITH ARPR,
DIGONAL WAL BRACD EFER 70 NOTE 19 WHERE FLO0R EXSTS
FEOVE GARAGE.
STULCO 10 BE

WALLS AT, A

M, 200 (37 ABOVE FINISH GRADE.
T T0_ A - NO T ngm

EQUVALENT,
\aa» oc, R< 357 (Rzz‘

R DR‘M#J.L 72«’\’.& L L—H
REFER TO OBC $8-12,
SULATION REQUIREMENTS.

BRICK VENZER Q.._m&;m&gmm 67) ($8=12-TAGLE 5.0.20)

9] m‘z SPACE, 204180 i

3 l «6.
/‘P;’?CWD “Copm,
LEP HOUES
"fN ’\K‘ S, PROVIDE
PEPER, BRICK
'“Grr”n (67 4BV 34 GRADE. REFER TO 0BC $B-12,
CHAPTER: 3 FOR RTQURED MINUM THERMAL PSULATON RECURENENTS,
BRICK VENCER CONSTRUCTION (27x4")= GARAGE WALLS
SOmm {47 FACE BRICK, 2 { ’") A<R ”QACL, ZZX‘SOX(} 7%‘7’.
{(3/E%TH0.037 GOV, o
&10mm (247 0L 7
{7/16%) DXERIOR T R OBC CUMPLN‘IT EQU ‘»«L.NT,
38489 (2% STUDS 7} 0.0, {MAX. MEIGHT J000mm
{5107} WTH APPAOVED GN:GML WALL BRACING. REFER TC NOTE 19
WHERE FLODR DUSTS ARTVE GARAGE, PROVIDE VEER HOLES @ 800mm
{32%) O.C. BOTIOH COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
fi U M 150men {87 DEMIND BUADING PAPER.
70 BE MIN. 150mm (8%} ABOVE FINSSH GRADE.

M_Wkﬂd Lk c MM&&&
NG T

UFACTURERS
RS

G AP M

ST m/wﬁmaf RIRRIR 0N
<., RS1 387 (322) BATT UL
SAROUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) EYPSU
LOCC TO BE KN, 200 (37) ABGVE
HAPTER. 3 FUR REQURED

The undersignad reiswed ond toies responsidily for Bhis dod
ard hos the cualficstions and mects the raqmmmm&s set out in the
27w DQL % 300 Z Crtario Buiing Code to Be o W" Sﬁ N@LES
(93 S T ; quaification information 4
5 § fichard Yink
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TC RLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
NG CAPACTYY FOR

H6GN FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.44Pa. (80psf.) PER FLOGR.
SOILS REPORT FUR SOIL CONDIMONS AND BEARMG

N2 ; 10vrfr (47 DA FOU\E&TE'Giw ERI\.W"E TUE $50mm (67} CRUSHED
TONE OVER /ND AROUND DRANAGE TLES,

MENT. 31 é§ m 3«» NS & 79

LI‘J- uﬂ (’(IM% (uCﬁGpsU Gs‘é'C» W

BELOW SLAB. UNDER 51AB INSULATION PER S8-12;
S3{B) where ney
JOMTS & P

ENETRATIONS 7O BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN AR

ity
t9mm (3/4°) UK. T

,’?> i SUDFLCORS (SEE OBC. 2.25.14, 4 2.30.21)
\o & G SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLODR FiNiSH

FINISH FLOGR.
5‘3’8; P&\E.—"W’? u 5'?? LAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
G {1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIWLIENT &
PMOXJ‘T FLOGRING,

ATHC NSULATON (S8-12-TABIE 3L1L2.8) (85-12-31.18)
RS ‘G‘\B (R 50) wa’v"d N ROU LATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BAsx 16 RYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED ZQUAL.

E“

STAIRS
s {1767 KK RENRIE ADACENT TREADS
OR LANDINGS
~0mm {1/27) MAX BETWEEN TALEST &
SHORTEST RISE 1t FLIGHT

MAX, RISE = 200 (7-7/8%)

BN, f 210 (8~1/4")

WIN. T - 235 (9--1/47)

+AAY 25 (1‘”)

YA - 1955 (§'-5")

RAIL @ LANDD 858 {(2'~117)

RAll. @ WR 833 {2'-10") to 983 (3'-27)

MIN, STAR WOTH =
FOR gwr—g STARS
M, R =
MIN. VG

B0 (2'-10%

.

(8
RUN 5%

) AU 108mm (47 SETWEEN
umL AND SURFACE REHND T10

B 50 2 BE CONTAWOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
ROST A7 N

NTERICR_GUA! B0, 988~

INTERIOR GUARDS:  900mm (2'~117) MiM. HIGH

" HK’M GUi!&) H‘ﬁ[ﬁt 3“T;‘M€ FROM FORCH TO FIN,
THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm (427) HIGH GUARD 1S
AL WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717).

SiLL PLATE ANTHORAGE
38v89 (247 SHL PJ«)‘E @»"H
(87 1 ONG,

{7-107) 3C \Abu\r {

§ PLATE WD TP OF FON, WALL

UQE (\O’Q—SFV NI GROUT TO LEVEL 3L PLATE WHEM REQUIRED.

BASTMENT MNSULATON (SEo12-3 010 92523, RI32.8)
{13 FOUNTATION WALLS ENCL ) SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FRO THE WWORRSIDE OF THE R TO NOT MORE m 200men
BOVE TUE FINSHMED FLOOR &
F &\.

MEND DAWFRROLT WiTH SUHDING
AL AD ANSULATON UP TC GRADE
AT COUD CELLAR WALLS. AR

SRER 10
COMNIONS WSULATON () 5 NOT 70 BE MTERRUSTED BY FRAMIG,
— aw"wr SEARING,_STD PA""TO’V
Ny s <:» 3889 (2" SHL

. 180mm {47) WTD
wn (47 HIGH CONC. CURB
ADD HORIZ. SLOCKNG AT

”’ Tﬁéi‘
i

STL COL k‘ﬂ'%‘. A ML
‘WH t501150x8.5
3787 STL T0F & BOTIOM RULATE.

{B'%8"

{0 FRAME GASPROCTED. DCOR EQUIPPED WiTh SIF
VICE 44D WEATHERSTRPRING PR
ARSHY
EXJEROR STEE
1 NCRETE STEF QR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT DXPOSED
. KN RISE 200mm (7~T/87F MM, TREAD 250mm
(8-27/37°). SEE 0BC. ©8.9.2, 8803 & 08.10.
(57 DRMEE MENT EL-8, ,
\?2,/ CAPPED DRYER DIHAUST VENTED Y0 EXTERIOR.
(USE 10%mm (477 DA SMOOTH WALl VENT PIRE).

(57 INSULATED ATIC ACCESS (080-215 -
(2277 WTTc FCCESS HUTCH A M, DMERSION OF 348x1Cinm
& A B AREA OF 0.32 SOM. (344
EATHERSTRIPPING,  RS) 352 (RZO) RIGD
NSULKIGN BACKIG, SEE OBC S6-12, 3.1

FIRERLACE CHIMNEYS —OBG. 8.2%.c

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHMNEY SHALL BE 813mm (3'-07) ABOVE
THE HGHEST POINT AT WHICH [T COMES (N CONTACT WITh THE
ROOF AND 610mm {2'-07) ABOVE THE RCOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORiZ ,:,OINCF OF 3050mm (3("-0) FROM THE CHMNEY,
e SLOSEYS

4 SHELVES MiIN, 330mm (147) DEEP.

MECHANICAL CXHAV
MECHAMCAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED 70 DOERIOR AS RECUIRED BY
0BC. ©.32.35, & 232310

TE0UENIB (117x11%5/87 SIL. PLATE FOR STL BEAYS AND
28012 (11'411%1/2%) ST PLTE FIR WOOD BERYS

NG ON CONO. BLOCI PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—19mm

(3/47) % 200mre (87 LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHR SOLO BLOCK

COURSE. tEVEL VATH NON--SHRINK GROUT,

59; D _YCOD SEARMNG FOR WOUD STUD WALLS

NG 70 BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPCRTED

M P, SOLD WOOD REARMNG COMPRSED OF BUILT-UF WOOD

STUDS 70 9E CONSTRUCTED i ACCORDANCE WTH OBC
9.17.4.3(2),

Yz Q&M " VENT

25) ULLC. BATED 01ASS B VENT BiCmm (2'-0°7) ABOVE TWE POIN

W i THE ROCF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12. REFER

YO THE ONTARIC GAS UTILIZATION COOE.

@

274

T WTH

127 [‘!A VQL' %6}(405(10:
87} CONC F"G "OR A5 OTAERWIST SPECFED ( ORAGIG.
SIEPPED FOOTINGS {ORC 915293
Mie, HORIZ. STEF = €D00mm {247},
BAX, VERT, STEP = 600mm (247

SLAE_ QN GRA0E
(ETS HBL 100mm {
e

7
<30,
N

{CRETE SLAR ON GRADE QN 100mm {49

INFORCED VITH G8-W2.9W2.9 MESH

~DEFTH OF SLAR. CONC. STRENGT: 37 MPa
8% AR ENIRANVENT ON COMPACTED

% SLAR INSULATION AS PER OBC. $8-12

¥ SB-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2.8. where required.

ML JONTS & PINETRATIONS OF iTERIOR SLABS T0 BE SEALED

0 MARTAN AR BARRIER.

Wﬁﬁm SEEL NES

=3-147" % 3-1/2° » 1/4°L {90x90x6.01)
% 317" x 5/18°L {100:x904B.0L)

% 3-1/2° v 57167 {125490x8.00)

* 3-1/27 x 3/87 (150480010.00)

3.1 745)(8)

@mm WALLS TO HNE A FIRE RESSTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LMTNG DISTANCE (LD) 1S (£S5 THAN 1.2 (3-119.

VAHERE THE LD IS LESS THAM 600mam (1'~11°) THE EXPOSING FACE 2
SHALL BE CLAD N NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVANONS FOR
AODIRONAL ans

FGR MAX zsuo mm (8 —2") PORCH DEPTH (smmEST D04}, 125mm {4

7/8%) 324Pa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WIFTH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. RENF. | 4)
WiTH 108 BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8°) 0.C. EACH WAY N BOTTOM THIRD
OF SLAB, B00NB00 (23 3/8°x 23 5/6°) 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/87) 0.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMEVER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MN. ®
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO MAVE M 78mm (37 BEARING ON FOTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (L1) LNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND ViitH 100mm {47)
END BEARING.

(s3)
&1

(6'-117) 0.C. MAX. AMD WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1°%3") @ 2100mm (6'-117) OC. 2) I
UNLESS £ PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPUED. {* SEE 0BC
2.239.4, )

BRICK CHECK
THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 80mm (3-1/2)
THIGK T0 A WAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (267) AND SHALL BE TED TO THE

FACING SEATERUL WITH WETAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8°) O.C. VERTICALLY 3)
AND $00mm (367 0. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WAL AND
FACIG SOLID WTH HORTAR

380140 @ xs') RAFTERS § 40umm (16°0.C) FOR WAX 11 ~7" SPAN,
38184 (2%8°) RIDGE BOARD. 3B¢BD (2x4”) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CELING JOISTS 10 BE 3863 (2%4") @ 406mm (16%) O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (9'-37) SPAN & 38x140 (267) © 406 (167 O.C. FOR MAX,

4450mm {14'-77) SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF T0 BE 3889 (2°4"} © 610mm (2¢°)
G.C. VlTH A 38x89 (24"} CEMNTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BELOW,

LATERALLY

SHEATHING.

BRACED @ 1800mm (8'~07) O.C. VERTICALLY.

FOR A MM 5499 mm (w »o") HEGHT AND MAXMUY SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2%6°) SPRJ2
CONTAL. STUDS @ 305mm {12°) 0. (TRPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/w 955 (3/87 THCK EXT. PLYHOOD
WOOD STUDS @
1220 mm (4'-0°) O.C. VERTICALLY. ~FOR WALLS WM HORIZ. DISTANCES
HOT EXCEEDNG 2900 mm (9'~67), PROVIDE 38x140 {2°%67) STULS @
495 (167 O.C. VTH CONTNUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2%67)TOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2°67) BOTION PLATE & MNAUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2567)
CONT, MEADER AT GRD. CEIING LEVEL TOE-MALED & GLUED AT TOP,

FROVIDE SOLD W0OD BLOCKING BETWEEN

BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

TAPICAL 1
REFER 10

vams W1 546 (R31) mmow APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
IND CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT.

HOUR RATED PARTVWALL.
DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

i EXTERGR BASEUENT STUD WAL 10 BE 36é0 (2 487

STUDS © 4GEmm (16”) oc. OR 38xB9 (2°x¢”) SRDS ©
305mm (12°) o

¢ 47 x ‘/8"x 'l53‘(190)(1001.)
. {180 100x10.01)

R {A) BEas

= £ {1-45x184)
= 174" (2-43x184) F§ =
= 178" {3-45x184) F§ =

1/&," (4-43%184.

120, P, NATVE SOIL

Fi - 4734218 COMCRETE PAD F1 =
F2 = 36°%36°x16° CONCRETE PAD
F3 = J6%30%12° CONCRETE PAD 73 =
2424012 CONCRETE PAD
16°16"%8" CONCRETE P F5 =

{REFR TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SEZE PADS KOT 0N CHART.)

{t, A3

48" 1(48 %20° CONC%ETE PAD
F2 = 40%40"x16" CONCRETE FAD
F4°x34%14° CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28°x28"12° CONCRETE PAD
18°x18"%8” CONCRETE PAD

2 =1=1 37458 174" (1454235,
' 22-1 3747 1447 (2-45035) &6
-\,L:; =3-1 3/4%Q 1/4° [3-45x235) NO%. Y worel TTE
IMEA =43 3/4™8 174" {4-454235)
Wies  =1-1 344 x11 7/8° (1—&5)(300; 1 INSULATED ENTRANCE OOGR
Wie  =2-1 3/4%11 778" (2-45x300 1o INSULATED FRONT DOORS
=3-1 3/8%11 7/6° {3-45x300) 2 oD o, S Do
gt 3/-%":‘:1 7‘/’9‘ {4--45x300) 4 NTERIOR SLAD DOOR
- o) |3 NEROR g boon
=31 w xm {3-45x356) 7 INTERIOR SUAB DOOR
BRICK ENERR L0GELS LBITELS AD
W F7 % 3-1/7° w /A% {B0sBWBAL) + 2-2%B" SPR. No.2 W81 =2-2x8" (2-38x184) SFR. No.2
¢ 3-1/2° x 5/167L {1 02+B9K7.9L) + 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2 WB2 =3-2"x8° (3-38x184) SFR. No.2
3 * B/16°L {127:89x7. 9L‘ 4+ 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB3 =2-2°x10° (2-38x235) SPR. No.Z
¢ - x 7180 \151\ 1101+ 2-2%12° SPR. Ne.2 | WB4 =3-2°x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.Z
e 4 x /16”' (1522102411.0L) + 2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WBS =2~27x12° (2-3Bx28B) SPR. No.2
¥ 3 1/ % B/1EL (127807 9L) + 22127 SPR. No2 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. MNo.2
¢ 5-1/27 % 516 ?27‘89):7 ) 4+ 3-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WB7  =5-2%12" (5-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
N ’ + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB11 =4-210" {4-38x235) SPR. No.2
4+ 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WR1Z =4-2%12" {4-38x286) SPR. No.Z

0&0 39—12-3.1 18

ALLB(TER?@R SUDIG GUSS DQ’ORS'{O COMPLVWTW MERM
PERFORMANCE AS STATED Bl 0.8.C, $8-12-3.1.138.

1) ECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERACED CVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER (BC
9.25 132, AND MUNICIPAL 'STM(BMDS

HAL RSFORL i RIS, GR RATHR
AR OF Sb (TS AL T PeTIED mwm 30 VRER
@D 10565 4D SHOWER 0R BATHIUB T MAN BATHROCH, REFER TO GBC.
9523, 3838(3)c), 3838.(5}(c), 383.13{2){a) & 3RII3{8{e).

AR BARRIERS
ALL AR mm SYSTERS Y0 COMPLY WTH 0.B.C.-D¥. B, 9.253.

AR_NIAIE
ALLGUTEOORAWI (NTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATON (EXHAUST VENTS) IN
COMPLANCE WITH 0BC. D.-B 62312 AD TABLE 62312

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMSER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTMERWSE.

2) LUMBER EXPOSED T0 THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE Mo GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CERAR, UMLESS NOTED OTHEFWSE.

AL LAATED VENEER LUMSER (LVL) BEASS, GRDF% TRUSSES, AXD

HETAL HANGER CONNECTONS SUPFGRTING ROOF FRAVMG 10 BE

& CERTFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MAKUF.

4) VL BEAS SHALL BE 2.0E~2050fb MIN. NAL EACH SLY OF LVL W
88mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE MALS © 30ma (1Z%) OL.
STAGGERED Bt 2 RO¥S FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°9 1/2° 11
7/8% DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AW FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ABD 13mm (1/27) DA GALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
¥D-DEPR OF SEAH © 91Gmm (3-09) 04

5) PROVDE TOP MOUNT BEAYM WANSERS TYPE “SCL° MANUFACTURED BY
SHPSON STRONG~TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL VL BEAM 70 BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

6) 05T HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL MANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP VIDOD MEMBERS,

7) WOOD FRAMNG NOV TREATED VMH A WOCD PRESERVATVE, IN CONTACT
¥ITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCREFE BY AT LEAST
2 sil. POLVETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 (45iba) ROLL ROUFING QR OTHER
DAMPPROCFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD HIMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (67) ABOVE THE GROUND.

STEEL:
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM YO CAM/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 3504
"STRUCTURAL QUALITY". PER CBC. B~8.234.3,

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO (SA-G30-16% GRADE 400R.

SIUCCO:

1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MNIMUR 10mm AR SPACE BENIND THE
CLADDING VITH POSITVE DRAINAGE TO THE DXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED, ALL STUCCD TO BE NSTALLED
AS FER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELGPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SECTION 3.1.1.1,

0.5 R20 o immer face
RED of exterior walls
A6 T or SPRAY
(Rap) | BT or SPRA
1posEd 5.46 3
Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) BATY or SPRAY
ve Grade 387
R22
.5Z¢1
R20ci) R12-R10ca
<800mm below gmd@ (Rig) || FIEE INSUL
Minimum RS! (R) value
indows iiding glusa 1.6U
Max{r?;"mm U-valug (0'28)
Shytights 2.8U
Maximurm Y--volus (0.49)
Space Healing EQpmert | 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS
Hot Water Heater 066
Minimum EF (© ﬁl NATURAL GAS
Minimum Efficiensy
IDroin vigter Hegt
Recovezy Unit (D\%‘H‘i)

COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST T —— TRIPLE JQIST

$J —-SINGLE JoIST LVL — LAMINATED VENEER

LUMBER
Qv POINT LOAD
FROM ABOVE
PT. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
€. GRDER TRUSS

BY RODF TRUSS MANUF,
Feh _
IZZ_TE AAT ARCH

TCAF CuRVED ARCH

M.C.
SEE=Sg=  MEDICINE CABINET

7 7.2 CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

SOHDMG!STOEEASWWSMWRTEDMENB&OR
AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGIMEER,

SOUD BEARING TO BE WBUMUM 2 PIECES.

THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER "SB" REFRESENTS THE NUUBER OF
FUES REQUIRED. EXAMPLE SB3 =~ 3 PLY SOUD BEARIG.

TIKL—  S0UD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABDVE

A

4

NOTE:. SOUD BEARING TO BE AV LEAST 4S VIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LNVEL/BEAM

@ PRW%DS!PU?FLO@KWWSMRSOOM&ECWGWEFLO@R
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH SEDROOM NEAR HALL DOCR. ALARMS
10 BE CONNECTED TO AN CLECTRICAL CIRCUT AND INTERCONNECTED
T0 ACTNATE ALL ALARMS (F  SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK~UP
REQUIAED. SHOKE ALARKS TU (NCORPORATE VISUAL SIGRALLING

WR{AW&-WMWBW&EINAMNMW A
CARBOY MONOMDE DETECTOR CONFURMING TO CAR./0GA-6.19,C5A 6.19
(R UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADACEWT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
TS ACTI/ATION WALL ACTIWATE AlL CARBON MONOMDE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROGHS WHEN THE
INTERVENDIC DOORS ARE CLOSED,

PROVIDE WRWGNTOPRNENTWGEOFS&LG&S
INTO THE BUADING IF REQURED.

: bi ATER, HEAT| {

E{m DUELG ¢ ONTF 10 %OCEVE

s OR e swowms N THE
ERE ARE NO SHOWERS O

THESE STAMPED DRAYYINGS SHA

ATRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

o "DEC 15 010

coNROEER LN VRRIV AL DMENSIONS ON THE 408
£ND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESICN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH

MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

AL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
AETER BULDING PERMT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

SB—‘!Z OOMPUANCE PACKAGE A‘E

TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwiss noted.

REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020

PACKAGE A1

A1 dravings speciestions, reloted documents end design are the copyright properly of VA3 DESIGN. Reprodustion of &his properly in whole or In part &s shriclly prohibted without VA3 DESISN's wiitten penmission.



CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

i 2" x 6" SPR. STUD WALL

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

7 7/8"
MAX,

<

WOOD BLOCKING

/

Lt FLOOR JOISTS

§ INSULATION

| =
A
\%

WOCD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS

BEAM

i_._J

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

FIRE CUT FLOOR !

JOIST BEARING ON
FLANGE OF STEEL

~—‘—-! 1" x 2" STRAPPING

{ONE RISER)

¥ 2" x 8”7 SPR. STUD WALL

VARIES

e

d

v

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2" x 10" SPR. 168" 0O.C.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN) Vi

2” x 4" SPR. 16" 0.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12° x 67 CONC. FTC.

VARIES ~ SEE PLAN

re—

|
;
i

I

I
] =4
l b3
o
| o
/. ENG. JSTS, a
™ (SEE PLAN) 9
| I =
| o
m
I n
| o

|

<

DWARF BEARING
WALL

CONT. HEADER

FINISHED GRADE

L—— FLOOR JOISTS

LY

DRAWINGS.

2" x 47 SPR. 18" O.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 6”7 CONC. FTG.

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL.
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

—H

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
2" MIN. AND 6" MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WiTH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @
7'—-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

FOR WALL

|

|

P

[a]

e o ey e e b

S S N

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

NH v

7

FIN. SLAB

e
MIN. |

CITy OF HAMILTON

fagen

\ ICONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR SIZES

{SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

aLPING DIVISION
Plannlng & Develepment Departmont

REC BY DATE
REFD 70

STRUDET INC.

CITY OF HAMILTON
Building Division

1961109

Permit Mo,

THESE STAMPED DRAVINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON $ITE

THE OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiTH

THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER £PPLICABLE LAW

These drawings andior specificalions have been reviewed by

QDO

FUR LHIEF BULDING GFRICIAL

2012

Do (‘5[‘20
DATE

IPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

The undersigned hos reviewed ond tokes responsihifty for this cesign
cnd has the qualfications and meets the reguirements set out in the

Ontario Bulising Coda o be o Desigrer. °
guaiification information
Richard Vink 1/

SINGLES

91,
Bl
7L
o 248 S s ] P
51i. nomo vV signoture 8O
4 regstraton nformaton RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
3‘) - VA3 Dssign Inc. 42658 N ey
5 . C must verfy ol dimensiors on the job and report ony 255 Consurners Rd Suite 120 1 APRIL 2020 SUNKEN FLOOR DE‘E‘AHLS
- : . eponcy to the Designer before proceeting with the wurk Al Toronto ON M2J R4 e by checind by b Tie name
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Al drowings epscicotions, reloled documents end design are the copyright properly of VA3 DESIGN. Reprecuction of fhis properly in wholo or in port i etrictly prohibiled without VA3 DESIGN's wrilten penmission.




PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION & A RATE OF

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN, | BAFFLES AS REQUIRED !

3~0" (800mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN IFOR ROOF VENTILATION &gggls%ﬁggsummo CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY
70" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL, EAVE

PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL

CONS'ST OF TYPE ‘M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROGFING SHEETS.

AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
TRUSSES ® 2470.c. MAX.

1 | CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE "H’ CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

CITY CF HAMILTON
l—_’CEMNG JOISTS Building Division

(SEE PLANY
Parmit Mo, 196171

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

- THZCSE STANPED DRAVINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
S PR PR TOP OF WOQD FLATE -
o=t ] TOR SHALL COMPLY VHTH
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWY
25" FASCIA BOARD 1/27 (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER Tuese drawings andf wuns bave Been rovi Y
gﬁﬂgsﬁ%éﬁrﬁho CONT. 6 MiL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR = sreneE fCWeW@Cﬂ‘_ o
s BARRIER & MIN. R—80 ATTIC INSULATION, ) E& D 26
VENTED SOFFIT INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE “‘“é k‘s\
REDUCED TO R20. FOR CHIEF EULDING UFFICIAL DATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH

e OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MiL. POLY

{1/27 GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE .
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO N

2°x6” BOTTOM PLATE SECOND FLOGR ABOVE GARAGE) FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

LAP VAPOUR AND AR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TOQ PLATE FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WiTH ‘
GALVANIZED 7/8" WiDE METAL TIES |
@ 18" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24" %

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
PARALLEL JOISTS:

o.c. VERTICAL
WOOD BLOCKING GARAGE 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
B EOOR 15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17 CEILING FINISH
l MANUFACTURER g/m" 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6” AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
17 AIR SPACE | FLOOR JOISTS SPR. STUDS @ 16%.c. FILLED DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
SEE PLAN WITH MIN. R—22 BATT UNDER FLOOR PLATE
3 INSULATION AND 6 MiL. POLY
[ |1/2" GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR BARRIER DOUBLE TOP PLATE
£15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7 /16" { CEILING FiNISH
B O O, e ] SINGLE CCNTIN. RIMBOARD ! EVERY OTHER —1—\
MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND & o AIR BARRIZR RUN BETWEEN : BRICK IS OMMITED TO - TYVEK HEADER WRAP
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP T 3& ’NﬂC&NT% SFbAUB o war AT TRST TLOOR R &
GYPSUM BOARD. =4 UNDER FLOOR PLATE ;I;Q/SETK F*Z% Q%ER WRAP AT | . B ND. | — SEAL AT SU
DOUBLE TCP Pl . -
_ i A - HATE SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & AN WALL FLASHING == |
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R-22 7 | M ; BASE PLATE |
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST | , {1/2" GYPSUM BOARD = _ ——
SPACE, 6 MI. VAPOUR BARRIER AND | T WEEP HOLES e
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR a L | SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD : “Q g = T =
] | WALL FLASHING - : :
f -—-| FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR I o 5 CAULK":’E_:: || [ *
i ; FINISHED_FIRST FLOOR : | ] o SLOPE . |
TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR. % e e msms—— WEEP HOLES ' ' ) —7
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE : A . == ke e
. \ : 4 A g !
e i 4 5" MIN. REINF. CONC. Bl
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT | — - il zORCHTE%LT%B. SEE o il
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL. . z N e RCHI RAL :
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH 53 e | 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. P
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING I ii’ : , I?ZEOSJIQDABEE'IE\'ISTTLL; v:lgy 2 MIN SR CONTINUOUS
PAPER 1 > L : . ~10"0.c. N ]
AN . . i ; | » BEARING T I R—20 INSULATION
= g Z T NN { CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET =0 : , MIN. 47 INTO FOUNDATION WALL !
FiN. GRADE “S_—“LOP“E_ © = E::.JJ! I _,____.______A____{ AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE 2 g & \r —t IDOVE TAIL TIES ® B” o.c. .
R —— i &0 : ‘ IVERT. & 36" o.c. HORIZ, COLD I |
' L . . -1 .
. 2-2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION %o 3 / . -k
1 WALLS WITH 1/2” DIA, BOLTS AT 7—10%.c. - - |SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR Pl ON
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL « : 1] FOUNDATION WALL
OVER CONC. WALL ! ,
) CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° SLOPE | |
MIN. AND 5" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH FIN. GRADE p
o MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & : CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26 .
b , BOTTOM. CONTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TO BE - 10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
Y FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING - CUT 1S MORE THAN 26",
8 e e e |
I FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL /\[ - = B /\l =
8 FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM ; | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
(- PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®
° ] CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
N CEMENT COVE | DETAIL FOR CONGRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
Z | 3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON VENEER DROPPED GRADE
= 4” MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6" |
CRUSHED STONE COVER
FIN._SLAB FINISHED SLAB @’ i J?WEL ;
&EUM @F y T@N
Planning ngi% i ’VW(‘W |
o/ fstnont Departmeng 1
L Lo e ]
e e e e s SR 919
0CT bpap 2012 CODE
CONC. FOOTING C/% FORMED KEYWAY ;
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOL. FOR | RECBy DATE f
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL e ) P P
DRAWINGS. WALL SECTION REPDT DAE'E“‘*-% [ M LEANCE ACKAGE A’E
Th g ed iewed ond tokes T W@&d@gﬂ %
o ar; :;se,tignqml‘mg and ar:m‘t; the requiremants et out in the
8 Ontario Buiiding Code to bz o Desigrer. EN@LES
7 qualification information
5. . -1l Richard Vink MZ 24458 ]
5. . . 1 name BON project nems munleipelly projost o,
7 rgsiton tomat 42658 RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
ign nc yh e oy
g Confrector mugt verify ol dmensioss en the job and report any 755 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 27x6" BRICK VENEER SECTIONS
- . . y to the Designer befare proceeding with the work Al Toronto ON ¥2J 1R4 drgun by ¢checied by =) s rama
1 /ISSUED FOR PERMIT, APR 13/20|G¥ gmgmfggmgyg T e commoiny ooy 't 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4762 Jf GW - Yot to Scole 19014~GP-STD..DETALS_A1
no.i description date by |} Druwings ere not to be scaled. vaddesign.com : e (o o S e ‘

A drowings epecitrations, relgled doruments end design ore the copyright pragerty of VAS DESIGN. Reproduction of Uiis properly in whole or in port is strictly prohitited without VA3 DESIGN's written parmission.




FIN. SECOND FLOOR

VARIES

s
i 15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16"
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x8”
- SPR. STUDS © 1670.c. FILLED WiTH
— MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND &
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
P, GYPSUM BOARD.

10" % 1/4" STEEL PLATE

WELDED 7O TOP OF BEAM
WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR

<

EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION

ORI

WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
—— AREA
oo |

| STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

\—————{ 4%4°x1 /4" MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF

RAFTER TIED TO STUD

\

WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN.

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6°
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

LAP MIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING

STUD PARTITION

2"x6” BOTTOM PLATE

DRAFTSTOP
INSULATION

] ‘

T~

ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR
(MECH. FASTEN WOOD
PLATE TO STEEL BEAM)

2"x6” STUD PARTITION

W

CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

4 w/ R—22 INSULATION
, ' BUILT-UP WOOD
FIN. FLOORING l . BEAM OR LVL
ON SUBFLOOR et 4” FACE BRICK OR
ﬁ' g‘“‘ﬁ CONC. BLOCK
ey INSULATION |

STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2” x 3/16”
(WELDED TO COLUMN AND i
NAILED TO STUDS) [

JFOAM INSULATION

[(AT COLUMN LOCATION)

___.,.__‘ FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

47%4%x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE OMLY

e FINISHED GRADE

10"x4°x1 /2" BASE PLATE
ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS

<<

> <

o FLOOR JOISTS Py
bl
P Z
N STEEL BEAM pop =
WELD OR " | INSULATION (SEE PLAN) : ;
ol ol*| ™ BOLT STEEL WHEN I
COL'N TO AREA [
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW I 71
LIVING i
AREA / NO i
INSULATION o
! WHEN ) Al
— T GARAGE STEEL COL'N
BEYOND
égfé\wls FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

CEILING JOISTS

<

|
| <

1"x2” WOOD STRIPS IN
CONTACT WiTH THE TOP OF
FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
BOTTOM OF JOISTS

6"x6"x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE

—1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

8

3 1/2" DiA. STEEL PIPE |

COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL
THICKNESS

FIN. FiRST FLOOR

==L

67x6"x3/8” MIN.
BASE PLATE

|
STEEL BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

CITY OF HAMILTON
Buildng Division
196110
Permit No.
THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE CH SITE

THE CYWNER ANDIGR G
THE ONTARIO BUILDINE: CO

T

MTRACTCR SHALL COMPLY WITH
R APBLI

il
DE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

(4

These drawings andior specifications bave been reviewad by
AbC Doc1vl2d
¥

D

&G CHIEF BUILDING[SFRIYJiaL DATE

1/2" DIA., 12" LONG AND
2" HOOK

v OF AAMILTON
Ayt s ﬁ
Planning & Duvelopraant Pepartmen

o/

DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

ELEVATION <7
/—lFOAM INSULATION
CONCRETE FOOTING'ON
T NATURAL UNDISTURBED
e SOIL. FOR SiZES SEE
L. — ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
<z <
o LINE OF
STEEL
SECTION _A-A \4 STRAP FOUND AL

APLIANCE PACK

2012 CODE
AGE A1

USRS BDT
The undersigied hos reviewed ond lokes responshifly for this design
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64 Rlchard Vink 24488
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27 x 2° PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WITH 2° x 8" TOP CAP
AND 27 x 4° TOP RAIL

{REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3’8" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK i
FLOOR iS MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'—0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK S LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WITH 1/4" GAP

WB1 RIM JOISTS

-

7an

{PRESSURE TREATED)

GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 2'—11" HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN

AN

TR

N N

N\

L
N

X7

THROUGH THE QUTSIDE EDGES OF
THE STAIR NOSINGS

9 1/4" M

L4 7/8" MIN.
7 7/8" MAX.

2" x 4" WOOD I
BLOCKING @ 4’0"

n/

b

7,

=R

"

|
B

S TYPICAL BRICK
-3 VENEER WALL
- CONSTRUCTION

FIN.

(CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON

STRONG-TIE

POST CAP

4x4 OR 6x6
SOLID WOO0D
POST

l____..,

DETAIL 2 -
BEAM-TO-RPOST

SCALE:

FLOQR

sy

L
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GENERAL NOTES
L l. . 1. EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4° TREAD MINIMUM

2. MASONRY TIES
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8" VERTICAL
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